Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-17-2006	⁻ OF COMMERC Trademark Offic
* RECORDATION F		·
PATEN		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase. 103199299	ss(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		
Wayne A. Shakal	Name: Advance Tool, Inc.	
Thomas J. Walsh	Internal Address: Blaine Industrial Square	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1590 - 99th Lane, NE	
Execution Date(s) 1/27/06 and 1/30/06		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Blaine	
Joint Research Agreement	City: Blaine	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 55449-441	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	1? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No
	document is being filed together with a	new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/329,548	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	∣ lttached?Yes XNo	
. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1	
Name: Thomas R. Hipkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
• * ***	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street	X Enclosed	
Suite 4000	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>MN</u> Zip: 55402	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 612 492-7000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 612 492-7077	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	h. 17	
9. Signature: Thomas R. Higkins Signature	Manch 1,	2006
Thomas R. Hipkins	L Total number of pages includi	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and doc	
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO P O Box 1450 Alexandria V A 22313-1	450
(17/2006 DBYRNE 00000070 11329548		
FC:8021 (40.00 OP)		

ч

PATENT REEL: 017674 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

We, Wayne A. Shakal, of 655 Caneday Ct., Taylors Falls, Minnesota 55084, a citizen of the United States; and Thomas J. Walsh, of 513 Trillium Lane, Hudson, Wisconsin 54016, have made an invention relating to ROTARY AUTOMATIC TRANSFER RAIL FOR INJECTION MOLDING for which a utility application has been made, said application may be identified in the United States Patent Office by: Application No. 11/329,548, filed January 11, 2006.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Advance Tool, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of Blaine Industrial Square, 1590 – 99th Lane NE, Blaine, Minnesota, 55449-4414, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title, and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title, and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title, and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application;
- (4) The entire right, title and interest to any parent cases previously filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (5) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Advance Tool, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Advance Tool, Inc., any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 35803.0.17.2

Dated: 130/06

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 130th day of <u>Jonuary</u>, 2006. Notary Public

1/27/06 Dated:

Wayne A. Shakal



THOMAG

Thomas J. Walsh

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of <u>January</u> 2006. Catteine M. Campbell Notary Public

#3217206\2

